Technical
Information
TI 080F/00/en
Operating Principle
The Nivotester supplies a small
alternating current* voltage to the vessel
via the input signal cable. The cable is
connected to the metal vessel or a

non-hazardous area
min. 25 mm.
How to Order � Product designation for
Nivotester FTW 520 Z
� Probe type, length
Product Structure
FTW 520 Z Nivotester
Certificate
A ATEX II (1) G [EEx ia] IIC, WHG
Y Special version
Version
0 MINIPAC, 50 mm,
with detachable terminal block
1 MINIPAC, 50 mm,
for flat plug
2 Weather proof MINIPAC, terminal block
3 Weather proof MINIPAC, for flat plug
9 Special version
Power supply
A Power supply 230 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
B Power supply 110 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
C Power supply 48 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
D Power supply 24 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
F Power supply 115 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
G Power supply 127 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
J Power supply 240 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
K Power supply 42 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
L Power supply 100 V, AC, 50/60 Hz
Y Special version
Switch output
0 1 relay, volt free SPDT
9 Special version
FTW  520 Z  A              0     Product designation
TI 080F/00/en/06.03
SL/CV8
� Probe with or without local
electronics for cable monitoring
� Accessories
05.02/PT1
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co. KG
Instruments
International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (0 76 21) 9 75-02